NORTH FLORIDA ARTS & SCIENCES ACADEMY

2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Monday, August 18", 2025

First Day of Classes 2025 / Beginning of 1** Semester

Friday, August 29" Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Family Get-Together)
Monday, September 1* Labor Day - NO SCHOOL

Friday, September 26" Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Grandparents Appreciation)
Monday, October 13™ Columbus Day — NO SCHOOL

Friday, October 17" End of 1% Grading Period

Friday, October 31* Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Fall Festival)

Tuesday, November 11* Veterans’ Day - NO SCHOOL

Friday, November 21* Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Friends-Giving)

Monday — Friday, November 24" - 28" Thanksgiving Week - SCHOOL CLOSED

Thursday, December 18" Christmas Concert @ 6:30p.m.

Friday, December 19"

Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Pajama Day) & Last Day of Classes 2024

December 22", 2025 — January 2", 2026

Winter Holidays — SCHOOL CLOSED

Monday, January 5", 2026

First Day of Classes 2026

Friday, January 9"

END of 2" Grading Period / 1* Semester

Monday, January 12"

Beginning of 2™ Semester

Monday, January 19"

Martin Luther King Junior Day — NO SCHOOL (School Float in MLKJ Parade @ 10a.m.)

Friday, January 30" Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Piece It Together)

Friday, February 13" School Wide Performance — Olustee Festival (Pickup after performance @ Darby Pavilion downtown)
Monday, February 16™ Presidents’ Day — NO SCHOOL

Friday, February 27" Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (God is Love)

Friday, March 13" End of 3" Grading Period

Thursday, March 26" Elementary Performance & School Showcase @ 6:30p.m.

Friday, March 27" Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Spring Fling)

Monday, March 30" — Friday, April 10® Spring Break - SCHOOL CLOSED

Friday, April 24" Early Release Day — Student pick up @ 12 noon (Dance Party)

Friday, April 24" Middle/High Prom 6 — 8p.m.

May 11" — May 22™ Standardized Testing & FINALS - ALL STUDENTS

Monday, May 25" Memorial Day - NO SCHOOL

Tuesday, May 26" Middle/High Spring Musical @ 6:30p.m.

Friday, May 29", 2026 High School Graduation & Award Ceremony @ 10a.m. & Early Release Pickup @ 12 noon
Friday, May 29", 2026 End of 4" Grading Period & 2" Semester




